## **OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE:::SIVASAGAR**

NOTICE

Dated 12.12.2024

In continuation of the earlier Notice bearing the Memo no. DJSV/STDR/F-70/7200-7211, dated 03.12.2024, it is hereby informed that as Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No.1, Sivasagar on leave from 11.12.2024 to 13.12.2024 alongwith station leave permission from the evening of 10.12.2024 to the morning of 16.12.2024, hence attachment of Smt. Eyasminara Begum, JMFC, Tinsukia and Sri Prasanta Das, Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No.2, Dhemaji (under order of field training) are hereby extended till the morning of 16.12.2024. Other contents of the earlier notice DJSV/STDR/F-70/7200-7211 dated 03.012.2024 will remain the same.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

District & Sessions Judge

Sivasagar.

Memo No. DJSV/STDR/F-70/ 7503 - 7574

Date: 12 - 12 - 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Registrar (Judicial), Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2. The Research Officer, Judicial Academy, Assam.
- 3. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sivasagar.
- 4. The Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No.1, Sivasagar.
- 5. Smt. Eyasminara Begum, Trainee Officer (under appointment as JM. 1<sup>st</sup> Class, Tinsukia).
- 6. Sri Prasanta Das, Trainee Officer (under appointment as Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No. 2, Dhemaji).
- 7. The Court Manager, Distict Judiciary, Sivasagar.
- 8. The CAO, O/o the District and Sessions Judge, Sivasagar.
- 9. The System Officer, O/o the District and Sessions Judge, Sivasagar. He is directed to upload this Notice in the official website of the Sivasagar District Judiciary.
- 10. The Accounts Section, O/o the District and Sessions Judge, Sivasagar.
- 11. Order Book.
- 12. Concerned office file.

Districts Sessions Judge 41/4
Signasagar.